

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-09:017, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK FOR PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICERS FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO INCLUDE CHANGES ON THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATORY TIME ACCUMULATION ALLOWED (NOTE: THIS RESOLUTION WAS AMENDED BY RES-09:030 ON APRIL 7, 2009)

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF JONESBORO HAD PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED AN EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK AS A GUIDE FOR ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO IN RESOLUTION NO. 1995:12, AND AMENDED THE HANDBOOK WITH RESOLUTION NO. 2004:635

WHEREAS, THERE IS A NEED TO FURTHER AMEND SAID EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro Employee Handbook previously adopted by Resolution No. 1995:12 and amended by Resolution No. 2004:635 be amended as to the allowed amount of Public Safety Officer accumulated compensatory time as reflected in attached Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of February, 2009.